

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For More Information Contact:

Aberdeen Standard Investments Inc. Investor Relations 800-522-5465 Investor.Relations@aberdeenstandard.com

ABERDEEN INCOME CREDIT STRATEGIES FUND ANNOUNCES A PUBLIC CALL WITH PORTFOLIO MANAGER ON TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 29th AT 12:00 P.M. ET

Philadelphia, September 28, 2020 – <u>Aberdeen Income Credit Strategies Fund (the "Fund") (NYSE: ACP)</u>, a closed-end management investment company, announces a public fund update call to take place on Tuesday, September 29th from 12:00 p.m. to 12:30 p.m. ET.

The Fund is pleased to feature on the call the Fund portfolio manager:

• Matt Kence, Investment Director, US and Global High Yield

On the call, the portfolio manager will provide an update of the high yield bond market, investment team, coupled with Fund characteristics and market outlook.

In order to attend the call, please click the following link to register: <u>https://events.aberdeenstandard.com/gZq74Z</u>

By registering in advance of the session, you will receive a confirmation email with meeting information and joining instructions upon completing the registration. Participants may type in questions once registered for the call.

Important Information

In the United States, Aberdeen Standard Investments is the marketing name for the following affiliated, registered investment advisers: Aberdeen Standard Investments Inc., Aberdeen Asset Managers Ltd., Aberdeen Standard Investments (Asia) Ltd., Aberdeen Capital Management, LLC, Aberdeen Standard Investments ETFs Advisors LLC and Standard Life Investments (Corporate Funds) Ltd.

Closed-end funds are traded on the secondary market through one of the stock exchanges. The Fund's investment return and principal value will fluctuate so that an investor's shares may be worth more or less than the original cost. Shares of closed-end funds may trade above (a premium) or below (a discount) the net asset value (NAV) of the fund's portfolio. There is no assurance that the Fund will achieve its investment objective.

If you wish to receive this information electronically, please contact Investor.Relations@aberdeenstandard.com

aberdeenacp.com